Electronically Filed 12/29/2022 11:13 AM Idaho Supreme Court Melanie Gagnepain, Clerk of the Court By: Corby King-Clark, Clerk

## **IDAHO SUPREME COURT**

Clerk of the Courts (208) 334-2210



## **IDAHO COURT OF APPEALS**

PO Box 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720-0101

Notice Date: 12/28/2022

SOUTH VALLEY GROUND WATER DISTRICT and GALENA GROUND WATER DISTRICT,

Petitioners-Respondents-Cross Appellants,

٧.

THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES and GARY SPACKMAN, in his official capacity as Director of the Idaho Department of Water Resources,

Respondents-Appellants-Cross Respondents,

and

SUN VALLEY COMPANY, CITY OF BELLEVUE, BIG WOOD CANAL COMPANY, BIG WOOD & LITTLE WOOD WATER USERS ASSOCIATION, CITY OF POCATELLO, CITY OF KETCHUM, and CITY OF HAILEY,

Intervenors-Respondents.

Notice of Court Assignment: Supreme Court

Docket No. 49632-2022

Blaine County District Court CV07-21-00243

The above-entitled at issue case has been assigned to the Idaho Supreme Court.

Please complete the following and return one copy of this notice within seven (7) days from the date of this notice. This notice may be submitted through File & Serve: https://idaho.tylerhost.net/ofsweb.

✓ I desire of	oral argument.	
☐ I desire t	to submit the case on the briefs	and waive oral argument
✓ I certify I	I have mailed a copy of this notice	ce to all counsel.

Counsel Signature:	Date: December 29, 2022		
Counsel for: Idaho Department of Water Resources & Gary Spackman (name of party)			
Printed Name (Required): Mark Cecchini-Beaver			